© 2013 Copy Rights Reserved Mercury Floor Machines, Inc.
Important Information and Safety Instructions
Register your Machine at  mercuryfloormachines.com/registration.aspx
Serial No:
BO
SS
-I
 Fl

means extending from the adapter must be connected to a permanent ground, such as
a properly grounded outlet box cover. Whenever the adapter is used, it must be held in
place by its grounding means and a metal screw, as shown in Figure C.
WARNING:
Improper connection of the equipment grounding conductor can result in a risk of electric
shock. Check with a qualified electrician or service person if you are in doubt as to
whether the outlet is properly grounded. DO NOT modify the plug provided with the
equipment. If it will not fit into the outlet, have a proper outlet installed by a qualified
electrician.
The floor machine is built with a 50 foot (15 M) safety cord which plugs directly into an
approved outlet. Use of any extension cords is NOT RECOMMENDED.
NOTE: In Canada, the use of a temporary adapter is not permitted by the Canadian
Electrical Code.
8.0   Machine Parts List Continued
Item Description    Part No.              Qty.
59A Bumper 13” - Yellow    M-232-13/Y  1
59B Bumper 15” - Yellow    M-232-15/Y  1
59C Bumper 17” - Yellow    M-232-17/Y  1
59D Bumper 19” - Yellow    M-232-19/Y  1
59E Bumper 21” - Yellow    M-232-21/Y  1
60A Apron 13”     A-163   1
60B Apron 15”     A-167   1
60C Apron 17”     A-169   1
60D Apron 19”     A-171   1